1
Littelfuse.com
© 2024 Littelfuse, Inc.
Rev: 020824
DCNHS Series
1000V DC Max Contactor Relay
+A1
1 2

DCNHS Series
1000V DC Max Contactor Relay
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
CONTINUOUS
CURRENT (A)
VOLTAGE RATING
MOUNTING
COIL
VOLTAGE
(V DC)
COIL
TYPE AUX CONTACT POLARIZED 2D PRINT
SYSTEM NOMINAL (V DC) MAX VOLTAGE
(V DC)
DCNHS40NG12 40 750 1000 BOTTOM  12 Single  No  No
DCNHS40NG24 40 750 1000 BOTTOM  24 Single  No  No
DCNHS40NG48 40 750 1000 BOTTOM  48 Single  No  No
DCNHS100PG12 100 750 1000 BOTTOM  12 Single  No  Yes
DCNHS100PG24 100 750 1000 BOTTOM  24 Single  No  Yes
DCNHS100PG48 100 750 1000 BOTTOM  48 Single  No  Yes
Performance Data
MAIN CONTACT
Contact Arrangement SPST NO
Max Short
Circuit Current
DCNHS40NG12
DCNHS40NG24
DCNHS40NG48
160A @ 750V DC
DCNHS100PG12
DCNHS100PG24
DCNHS100PG48
400A @ 750V DC
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 2500 VAC
Insulation Resistence ≥ 100MΩ @ 500V DC
LIFE
Electrical Life
DCNHS40NG12, DCNHS40NG24, DCNHS40NG48 Please see make
break chartDCNHS100PG12, DCNHS100PG24, DCNHS100PG48
Mechanical Life 200,000
OPERATE / RELEASE TIME
Close (ms) 30
Release (ms) 30
Note: rated at continuous current rating and system nominal voltage
COIL DATA
Voltage Rating (V DC) 12 24 48
Pickup Voltage
@ 25˚C (V DC MAX)
DCNHS40 8.4 16.8 33.6
DCNHS100 8.4 16.8 33.6
Dropout Voltage
@ 25˚C (V DC MIN)
DCNHS40 1 1.9 3.8
DCNHS100 1 1.9 3.8

DCNHS Series
1000V DC Max Contactor Relay
Part Number System
DCNHS	 40	 N	 G	 12
Series
Current
Main Contacts Polarization and Aux Contact
Main Contacts Voltage
Coil Voltage
MAIN CONTACTS POLARIZATION AND AUX CONTACT
POLARIZED? INCLUDE AUX
CONTACT?
N: No No
P: Yes No
MAIN CONTACT TEST
VOLTAGE
G 750 V DC
COIL VOLTAGE
12: 12 V DC
24: 24 V DC
48: 48 V DC
PRODUCT
SERIES
PRODUCT
MODEL
CONTACT TERMINAL COIL TERMINAL MOUNTING
HOLE OR BOLT REFERENCE TORQUE HOLE/BOLT/WIRE/TERMINAL REFERENCE BOLT SIZE REFERENCE TORQUE
DCNHS40